

यू0पी0 पैरा स्पोर्टस एसोसिएशन



(AFFILIATED TO PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE OF INDIA) Recognised by Govt. of India

Ph.: +91-9971060444, +91-9818563636 | Email: pcup.pci@gmail.com | Web: www.upparasports.in

President **Kavinder Chaudhary**

Treasurer Yogesh Mathur

Date: - 18.03.2025

CIRCULAR

To, The President/Secretary All the Affiliated District Units of U.P. Para Sports Association.

Subject: 3rd Junior & Sub-Junior U.P. State Para Athletics Championships 2025

We are pleased to inform you that the 3rd Junior & Sub-Junior U.P. State Para Athletics Championships 2025 has been scheduled to be held at Holy Child Sports Academy, Simbhalkha, District Shamli, Uttar Pradesh, on 6th & 7th April 2025. The championship will be hosted by the Shamli Para Sports Association under the aegis of the U.P. Para Sports Association and conducted as per the rules and regulations of the Paralympic Committee of India (PCI) and World Para Athletics (WPA).

All affiliated district units are advised to carefully review this circular and ensure that athletes meet the Minimum Entry Standards before submitting their entries. Participation certificates will not be issued to athletes who do not meet the Minimum Qualifying Standards.

Championship Details:

- 1. Host: Shamli Para Sports Association under the aegis of U.P. Para Sports Association.
- 2. Competition Dates: 6th & 7th April 2025.
- 3. Venue: Holy Child Sports Academy, Simbhalkha, District Shamli, Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Entry & Registration:
 - > Deadline **Entries:** Entries must be submitted via Google Form (https://forms.gle/myuCn5BHBmuQGgEy8) latest by 30th March 2025. Late entries will not be considered.
 - > Entry Fee: Rs. 500/- for two events.
 - > Payment Mode: Online Bank Transfer.
 - > Bank Details for Entry Fee Submission:
 - Bank Name: Canara Bank
 - Account Name: U.P. PARA SPORTS ASSOCIATION
 - **Account Number: 2872201000293**
 - Branch Name: Govindpuram, Ghaziabad 201013
 - IFSC Code: CNRB0002872
- 5. Age Categories:
 - Juniors-U19 Boys & Girls born between 18-07-2005 and 17-07-2007
 - Sub-Juniors-U17 Boys & Girls born between 18-07-2007 and 17-07-2010

Registered Office: SH-299, Shastri Nagar, Ghaziabad (U.P.) 201001



यू0पी0 पैरा स्पोर्टस एसोसिएशन

PARA SPORTS ASSOCIAT



(AFFILIATED TO PARALYMPIC COMMITTEE OF INDIA) Recognised by Govt. of India

Ph.: +91-9971060444, +91-9818563636 | Email: pcup.pci@gmail.com | Web: www.upparasports.in

President **Kavinder Chaudhary**

Treasurer Yogesh Mathur

6. Expenses: All expenses related to travel, lodging, boarding, local conveyance, and entry fees shall be borne by the participants.

7. For further information, please contact:

> Name: Shri Jabar Singh Khaiwal

> Designation: Secretary General, Shamli Para Sports Association

Mobile No.: 9927781317

> Email ID: jabarsinghkhaiwal80@gmail.com

President

All affiliated district units are instructed to ensure the smooth conduct of the championship while maintaining the highest standards of athlete welfare, organization, and sportsmanship. Coordination with the state association for classification and officiating arrangements is mandatory.

Your kind cooperation is solicited for the successful conduct of the championships.

With best regards,

For and behalf of UPPSA

President

U.P. Para Sports Association.